
Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for FRANZISKA RACKER CENTERS INC 

Department/Facility Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date Contract Description Contract Type Original Contract

Approved/Filed Date

State Education
Department C817021 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 07/01/2017 06/30/2019 REPLACEMENT ROOF PRE-SCHOOL

CENTER Grant 07/02/2018

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C024136 $243,931.00 $222,244.00 01/01/2013 12/31/2017 Individual Support Services 2013 Upstate Grant 09/26/2013

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C023173 $822,518.00 $821,125.00 01/01/2009 12/31/2013

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES CENTRAL
NEW YORK DDSO NEW 2009
CONTRACT W/MERGE FROM C021159
GL001

Grant 06/09/2009

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C017016 $739,000.00 $644,371.23 01/01/2000 12/31/2019 RESIDENTIAL MAINTENANCE Grant 11/05/1999

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C060946 $1,035,281.48 $5,151.25 07/01/2010 06/30/2015

INTENSIVE BEHAVIOR SERVICES
51000GW001 INTENSIVE BEHAVIORAL
SERVICES

Grant 03/31/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C019240 $350,000.00 $284,344.17 04/01/2003 03/31/2023 VOLUNTARY PRESERVATION Grant 08/12/2003

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities TLBR016 $25,190.00 $25,190.00 04/01/2016 12/31/2016 van mod

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/16/2016

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491242 $7,500.00 $3,000.00 06/01/2011 03/31/2012 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/29/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491244 $13,875.00 $8,325.00 07/01/2011 06/30/2012 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2011

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/29/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491245 $11,950.00 $11,950.00 07/01/2011 06/30/2012 CARE AT HOME III ENC 2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/31/2011

 Page 1 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 11:40 PM. 



Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491247 $5,760.00 $5,760.00 08/01/2011 07/31/2012 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/19/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491248 $11,250.00 $11,250.00 08/01/2011 07/31/2012 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/15/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491250 $20,549.73 $20,549.73 10/01/2011 09/30/2012 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2011

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/30/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491218 $11,302.00 $8,752.00 11/01/2010 10/31/2011 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/10/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491219 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 11/01/2010 10/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/10/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491220 $11,536.87 $11,536.87 11/03/2010 10/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION

COST INCREASE AMENDMENT #1

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/28/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491222 $4,340.00 $4,340.00 12/01/2010 11/30/2011 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/16/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491225 $5,552.00 $5,552.00 01/01/2011 12/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/28/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491226 $6,900.00 $6,900.00 01/01/2011 12/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/21/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491227 $11,700.00 $11,700.00 01/01/2011 12/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/21/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491229 $9,750.00 $9,750.00 03/01/2011 12/31/2011 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/21/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491230 $5,011.00 $5,011.00 03/01/2011 12/31/2011 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/05/2011

 Page 2 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 11:40 PM. 



Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491231 $20,237.00 $20,237.00 04/01/2011 03/31/2012 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION

COST INCREASE AMEND #1

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/26/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491233 $16,246.00 $16,246.00 04/01/2011 03/31/2012 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/26/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491239 $37,546.00 $37,546.00 07/01/2011 01/01/2012 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION/IRA

ENC 2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/28/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491240 $7,695.00 $7,695.00 05/01/2011 03/31/2012 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2011

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/20/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C024763 $1,452,000.00 $550,100.00 04/01/2015 12/31/2019 Fiscal Intermediary BroomeDDRO Grant 07/13/2015

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491181 $17,230.00 $17,230.00 10/20/2009 03/31/2011

ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION
COST INCREASE AMENDMENT #1 ENC
09 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/03/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491188 $24,190.00 $24,190.00 03/01/2010 03/31/2011 CARE AT HOME

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/06/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491190 $3,145.00 $3,145.00 04/01/2010 03/31/2011 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

07/16/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491192 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 06/04/2010 03/31/2012 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY TIME

EXTENSION AMENDMENT #1

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/08/2012

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491195 $14,300.00 $14,300.00 07/01/2010 03/31/2011 CARE AT HOME IV ENC 2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/07/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491197 $6,830.00 $6,830.00 06/23/2010 12/31/2011

ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION
TIME AND COST EXTENTION AMEND
#1 ENC 2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/23/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491198 $5,010.00 $5,010.00 07/01/2010 03/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/31/2010

 Page 3 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 11:40 PM. 



Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491201 $3,883.00 $3,883.00 06/24/2010 03/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/16/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491203 $1,945.00 $1,945.00 06/24/2010 03/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/28/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491209 $10,330.00 $10,330.00 09/01/2010 08/31/2011

ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION
TIME AND COST EXTENSION AMEND
#1 ENC 2011 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/30/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491211 $4,583.51 $4,583.51 09/01/2010 03/31/2011 CARE AT HOME IV ENC 2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/13/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491215 $17,053.00 $17,053.00 10/18/2010 09/30/2011 ADAPTIVE TECHNOLOGY ENC 2010

FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/01/2010

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491216 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 11/05/2010 10/31/2011 ENVIRONMENTAL MODIFICATION ENC

2010 FUNDS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/16/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C00427GG $1,707,600.00 $1,668,759.47 01/01/2020 12/31/2024 Fiscal Intermediary Self Direction Grant 12/24/2019

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C023913 $88,037.00 $76,457.00 01/01/2008 12/31/2012 INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT SERVI NEW

CONTRACT REPLACING T461450! Grant 09/22/2011

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C00123GG $4,495,224.00 $3,804,143.00 01/01/2019 12/31/2023 FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES Grant 12/10/2018

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C023097 $2,727,076.00 $2,727,076.00 01/01/2009 12/31/2013 FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES BROOME

DDSO Grant 04/10/2009

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities T491257 $14,367.90 $14,367.90 01/01/2012 12/31/2012 CAH IV-Bath mods

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/23/2012

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C00148GG $1,340,354.00 $1,201,740.00 01/01/2019 12/31/2023 FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES Grant 02/12/2019

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C00043GG $255,410.00 $250,224.00 01/01/2018 12/31/2022 INDIVIDUAL SUPPORT SERVICES Grant 11/29/2017

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C060935 $1,035,281.48 $5,671.25 07/01/2010 06/30/2015 INTENSIVE BEHAVIORAL SERVICES

(OPTS) 51000GW001 Grant 01/24/2011

 Page 4 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 11:40 PM. 



Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C023065 $325,284.00 $325,284.00 01/01/2009 12/31/2010

FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES BROOME
DDSO NEW 2009 CONTRACT WITH
MERGE GL001

Grant 03/13/2009

Office For People with
Developmental Disabilities C024398 $1,046,907.00 $1,005,511.44 01/01/2014 12/31/2018 FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES Grant 09/19/2014

 Page 5 of 5 - May 18, 2024 - 11:40 PM. 


